PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDWOOD ROBOTICS, INC.	04/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDWOOD ROBOTICS LLC	
Street Address:	255 POTRERO AVENUE	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61718645
Application Number:	14061668
Application Number:	61718648
Application Number:	61718650
Application Number:	61718653
Application Number:	61718654
Application Number:	61718655
Application Number:	61719871
Application Number:	14061669
Application Number:	61766398
Application Number:	61813786
Application Number:	14197536
Application Number:	15243034
Application Number:	61815146
Application Number:	14246205
Application Number:	61838698
Application Number:	14191831
PCT Number:	US2014043642
Application Number:	15134963
Application Number:	61838700

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0947

504716417

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308800
Application Number:	15591286
Application Number:	61838703
Application Number:	14313018
Application Number:	61838707
Application Number:	14311799
Application Number:	15242754
Application Number:	61838712
Application Number:	14311810
Application Number:	15372126
Application Number:	61838715
Application Number:	14309981
Application Number:	61838718
Application Number:	14312877
Application Number:	14878329
Application Number:	61838720
Application Number:	14312905
Application Number:	61838733
Application Number:	14309994
Application Number:	61838735
Application Number:	14191819
Application Number:	15341475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: mueller@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDWOOD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. HERNDON
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Herndon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Redwood Robotics LLC_Amendment or Restatement_2015-04-16 (002)#page1.tif source=Redwood Robotics LLC Amendment or Restatement 2015-04-16 (002)#page2.tif

source=Redwood Robotics LLC_Amendment or Restatement_2015-04-16 (002)#page3.tif source=Redwood Robotics LLC_Amendment or Restatement_2015-04-16 (002)#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REDWOOD ROBOTICS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"REDWOOD ROBOTICS, INC." TO "REDWOOD ROBOTICS LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 5:23
O'CLOCK P.M.

5057948 8100V

150522791

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2318238

DATE: 04-23-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 04/16/2015 FILED 05:23 PM 04/16/2015 SRV 150522791 - 5057948 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Redwood Robotics, Inc. (the "Corporation") was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation was first incorporated on November 3, 2011.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Redwood Robotics, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is Redwood Robotics LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 12th day of March, 2015.

REDWOOD ROBOTICS, INC.

By: Henneth Yi

Title: CEO, President and Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "REDWOOD ROBOTICS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5057948 8100V

150522791

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2318238

DATE: 04-23-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 04/16/2015 FILED 05:23 PM 04/16/2015 SRV 150522791 - 5057948 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

REDWOOD ROBOTICS LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18, does hereby certify as follows:

- I. The name of the limited liability company is Redwood Robotics LLC.
- II. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Redwood Robotics LLC as of March 12, 2015.

Ву: __

Name: Kenneth Yi

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 01/05/2018